

(1)

fa1398.19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1398 OF 2019

**DURGABAI H. SADAWARTE
VS
SURESH S. RAJPUT AND OTHERS**

Mr. Amol P. Khedkar, Advocate for the appellant

CORAM : S. M. GAVHANE, J.

DATE : 17-02-2020

P. C.

. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15-04-2020.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.]