



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

64 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1398 OF 2019

DURGABAI HIRANATH SADAWARTE  
VERSUS  
SURESH SHANTILAL RAJPUT AND ORS

...  
Mr. Amol P. Khedkar, Advocate for Appellant.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

PC.:-

1. The Appellants are directed to supply the copies to the Respondents within a period of one week from today. After supply of the copies, issue notice to the Respondents.
2. If the Appellants fail to supply the copies within the aforesaid period, petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)