



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1398 OF 2019

**DURGABAI HIRANATH SADAWARTE
VERSUS
SURESH SHANTILAL RAJPUT AND ORS**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Khedkar Amol P, Khedkar Pandurang B.

...
11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3002 OF 2021

**JEEJABAI SUDHAKAR PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
MAKSUD MEHAMUDKHAN AJMERI AND ANR**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Bora Satyajit S.

...
**16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1597 OF 2026
IN FAST/3095/2026**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1596 OF 2026
IN FAST/3102/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1598 OF 2026
IN FAST/3095/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1600 OF 2026
IN FAST/3099/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1599 OF 2026
IN FAST/3099/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1594 OF 2026
IN FAST/3092/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1593 OF 2026
IN FAST/3092/2026**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1595 OF 2026
IN FAST/3102/2026**

**UNION OF INDIA T/H THE GENERAL MANAGER, CENTRAL RAILWAY,
MUMBAI AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS
HARIBHAU AABA KHATAKE**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Golegaonkar Madhur Anil

...

**17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2621 OF 2026
IN FAST/6188/2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2620 OF 2026
IN FAST/6184/2026**

ANANDRAO SURYAKANT SAKHARE.

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE DIST COLLECTOR OSMANABAD
AND ORS.**

...

**Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Birajdar Someshwar Sanjay
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. P.V. Diggikar**

...

18 CRA NO. 64 OF 2026

GULAB KARBHARI SHEJUL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

NANDABAI WALMIK SURASHE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kothari Pratik P.

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 08.04.2026

PER COURT :

.Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 06.05.2026.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-